N120006687

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
	_		
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
·			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	_		
	_		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
·	ł		





600237198206

ባ୦ - 07/09/12--01046--019

12 JUL -9 AM 10: 38

SECRETARY OF STATE
IVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Ps -/10/12

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: We Foster Care Inc

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for: \$70.00 \$78.75 \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Filing Fee, Certificate of & Certified Copy **Certified Copy** Status & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Melissa Machado Name (Printed or typed) 858 Heritage Drive Address Weston, FL 33326 City, State & Zip 954-349-2636 858 Hertlanding Velephone number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

dancersrock12@hotmail.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	er Care Inc DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 12 JUL -9 AM 10: 38
	Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
	858 Henlage Drive	
	Weston, FL 33326	
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE	
Our mission is to o members, friends, and foster care ag qualify as exempt distributed for one	coworkers, neighbors, donation drives, and online donor encies. We Foster Care Inc is organized exclusively for c organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Rev	e foster care system. We Foster Care Inc will gather donations from family s. Our collections will then be taken to local South Florida children's homes haritable purposes, including the making of distributions to organizations that enue Code. Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or shall be distributed to the state or
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in	which the directors are elected and appointed:
	contributions/volunteer work for We Foster Ca	
Name and	Title: Melissa Machado - President	Name and Title:
Address:	858 Heritage Drive Weston, FL 33326	Address:
Name and	Title:Michelle Luera - Vice President	Name and Title:
Address:	4291 Diamond Drive Weston, FL 33331	
		· orV
Name and T Address:	831 Lavender Circle	Name and Title: Address:
	Weston, FL 33326	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	f the registered agent is:
Name:	Brette Machado	
Address:	858 Heritage Drive	
	Weston, FL 33326	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	_
	Idress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Melissa Machado	_
Address:	858 Heritage Drive	
	Weston, FL 33326	_
	med as registered agent to accept service of proce amiliar with and accept the appointment as register	ess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this
Br 1	/	
Dracket		6/28/2012
	Required Signature of Registered Agent	Date
o the Departmen	t of State constitutes a third degree felony as provid	rue. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document led for in s.817.155, F.S.
M. of	lipsa Machado	6/28/2012
7 CUX	Required Signature of Incorporator	Date